Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/29/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic
	7461
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Rheodyne LP	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Rheodyne Acquisition Corp.
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other	Internal Address: Street Address: 600 Park Court City: Rohnert Park State: CA Zip: 94928 Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 07/31/2002	Limited Partnership Corporation-State of Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Schedule B attached	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Schedule B attached
Additional number(s) at	tached V Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Dennis A. Gross	190.00
nternal Address: Suite 1201	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 666 Dundee Road	8. Deposit account number:
City: Northbrook State: IL Zip:60062	R 3
	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	A 10N
Dennis A. Gross Name of Person Signing S	ignature Date

SCHEDULE B

Trademark List

Rheodyne LP to Rheodyne Acquisition Corp.

<u>Mark</u>	Serial No.	Registration No.
LabPRO	75/290540	2,274,832
DURAFLO	76/344335	
MATRX	76/407509	
MBB	76/344504	
MRA	76/346920	2,612,704
TELEFLO	76/344365	2,634,964
TITANEX	76/344503	2,642,624



SECRETARY OF STATE

I, *BILL JONES*, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of 3 page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

JUL 3 1 2002

Secretary of State

Sec State Form (1) 1.1 rev. 9.98.



State of California Secretary of State Bill Jones

LIMITED PARTNERSHIP CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

(Corporations Code Section 15678.4)

FILING FEE: PLEASE SEE INSTRUCTIONS IMPORTANT—Read Instructions before completing this form.

ENDORSED - FILED
in the office of the Secretary of State
of the State of California

JUL 1 8 2002

BILL JONES, Secretary of State

			This Space F	For Filing Use Only
NAME OF SURVIVING PARTNERSHIP OR ENTITY	2. TYPE OF ENTIT	TY 3. SECRETARY OF STATE F	FILE NUMBER, IF ANY	4. JURISDICTION
Rheodyne Acquisition Corp.	Corporation			Delaware
5. NAME OF DISAPPEARING PARTNERSHIP OR ENTITY	6. TYPE OF ENTIT	7. SECRETARY OF STATE	FILE NUMBER, IF ANY	8. JURISDICTION
Rheodyne, L.P.	Limited Partner	ship 199421400024	<u></u>	California
9. FUTURE EFFECTIVE DATE, IF ANY	MONTH	DAY		YEAR
10. IF A VOTE WAS REQUIRED PURSUANT TO SECTION 15678. ON THE MERGER AND THE PERCENTAGE OF VOTE REQUI	2 OR SECTION 1113	B. ENTER THE OUTSTANDING INTE	RESTS OF EACH CLASS	S ENTITLED TO VOTE
SURVIVING PARTNERSHIP/ENTITY			PARTNERSHIP/ENTITY	
EACH CLASS ENTITLED TO VOTE PERCENTAGE OF V ON THE MERGER	VOTE REQUIRED	EACH CLASS ENTITLED TO VOTE ON THE MERGER	PERCENTAG	E OF VOTE REQUIRED
Directors/Shareholders 100% approval	obtained	GP/LP	100% appr	roval obtained
 THE PRINCIPAL TERMS OF THE AGREEMENT OF MERGER V EQUALED OR EXCEEDED THE VOTE REQUIRED. 	WERE APPROVED B	Y A VOTE OF THE NUMBER OF IN	ITERESTS OR SHARES	OF EACH CLASS THAT
24 SECTION 12 APPLICABLE ONLY INSURVIVING ENTITY IS	SIA DOMESTICIEM	ATTED PARTNERSHIP COMPLE	TEITEM/12/AND/PRO	CEEDITO TEMPO
12. REQUISITE CHANGES TO THE INFORMATION SET FOR PARTNERSHIP RESULTING FROM THE MERGER. ATTA			SHIP OF THE SURVIV	ING LIMITED
SECTIONS 13 AND 14 ARE APPLICABLE ONLY IF THE'S			ERSHIP OR OTHER BI	JSINESS ENTITY: WE
13. ADDRESS OF THE SURVIVING FOREIGN LIMITED PARTNERS	SHIP OR OTHER BU	SINESS ENTITY		
ADDRESS 630 Dundee Road Suite 400				
CITY Northbrook	STATE Illinois	ZIP CODE 60062-2	.745	
14. INFORMATION REQUIRED TO BE STATED IN THE CERTIFICA ENTITY WAS FORMED INCLUDING ANYTHING UNDER CALIFORNIA				ENT OTHER BUSINESS
15. TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES ATTACHED (IF ANY) 2				The second control of
16. I CERTIFY THAT THE STATEMENTS CONTAINED IN THIS DOC WHO IS EXECUTING THIS INSTRUMENT, WHICH EXECUTION	UMENT ARE TRUE I IS MY ACT AND DE	AND CORRECT TO MY OWN KNOW	VLEDGE. I DECLARE TH	HAT I AM THE PERSON
see attached		see attached		
NAME OF SURVIVING PARTNERSHIP/ENTITY		NAME OF DISAPPEARIN	NG PARTNERSHIP/ENTI	TY
SIGNATURE	1 /	SIGNATURE		<i>i</i> ,
<u>ਜ</u>	1/17/02			7/17/02
POSITION OR TITLE	DATE	POSITION OR TITLE		DATE
		OSCOND CONTURE (45 DECOMPOSED	
SECOND SIGNATURE (IF REQUIRED)		SECOND SIGNATURE (I	r REQUIRED)	
POSITION OR TITLE	DATE	POSITION OR TITLE		DATE
SEC/STATE (REV. 12/99)			FORM LP-9 - FILING FEE	

STATE OF CALIFORNIA SECRETARY OF STATE Bill Jones

LIMITED PARTNERSHIP CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

BETWEEN
RHEODYNE ACQUISITION CORP.
AND
RHEODYNE, L.P.

16. I CERTIFY THAT THE STATEMENTS CONTAINED IN THIS DOCUMENT ARE TRUE AND CORRECT TO MY OWN KNOWLEDGE. I DECLARE THAT I AM THE PERSON WHO IS EXECUTING THIS INSTRUMENT, WHICH EXECUTION IS MY ACT AND DEED.

924000

RHEODYNE, L.P.

Name of Surviving Partnership/Entity	Name of Disappearing Partnership		
Tre Lett			
By:	By: PIVOT POINT INVESTORS I, L.P.,		
Frank J. Notaro, Vice President	General Partner		
	By: PIVOT POINT CAPITAL INVESTORS		
	I, INC., General Partner		
	By:		
	James C. Noonan, President		

BFLODOCS 714974v1 (FB_#015DOC)

RHEODYNE ACQUISITION CORP.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA SECRETARY OF STATE Bill Jones

LIMITED PARTNERSHIP CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

BETWEEN
RHEODYNE ACQUISITION CORP.
AND
RHEODYNE, L.P.

16. I CERTIFY THAT THE STATEMENTS CONTAINED IN THIS DOCUMENT ARE TRUE AND CORRECT TO MY OWN KNOWLEDGE. I DECLARE THAT I AM THE PERSON WHO IS EXECUTING THIS INSTRUMENT, WHICH EXECUTION IS MY ACT AND DEED.

RHEODYNE ACQUISITION CORP. Name of Surviving Partnership/Entity	RHEODYNE, L.P. Name of Disappearing Partnership		
By: Frank J. Notaro, Vice President	By: PIVOT POINT INVESTORS I, L.P., General Partner		
	By: PIVOT POINT CAPITAL INVESTOR I, INC., General Partner		

James C. Noonan, President a

BFLODOCS 714974v1 (FB_#011.DOC)

SCHEDULE B

Trademark List

Rheodyne LP to Rheodyne Acquisition Corp.

RECORDED: 11/20/2002

<u>Mark</u>	Serial No.	Registration No.
LabPRO	75/290540	2,274,832
DURAFLO	76/344335	
MATRX	76/407509	
MBB	76/344504	
MRA	76/346920	2,612,704
TELEFLO	76/344365	2,634,964
TITANEX	76/344503	2,642,624